

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITION No.12947 of 2021
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
14	03-12-2024	<u>RC,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader sought further time for filing counter submitting that communication could not be sent to the authorities requiring them to be present to prepare counter. This Court inclined to grant one more fair opportunity. Post on 24.12.2024. RC,J RR	

--	--	--	--